PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1031

Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "to repeal section 57-15-37 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a tax levy for airport purposes in park districts;"

Page 4, line 16, replace "forty" with "thirty-five"

- Page 6, line 27, remove "<u>3.</u>", remove "<u>Levying</u>", and overstrike "a tax for airport purposes in accordance with section"
- Page 6, line 28, overstrike "57-15-37", remove "<u>in an amount</u>", and overstrike "not exceeding four mills."
- Page 6, line 29, after "5-" insert "3.", after "levying" insert "Levying", and remove the overstrike over "a tax for parks and recreational facilities in accordance with"
- Page 6, line 30, remove the overstrike over "section 57-15-12.3", after "tax" insert "in an <u>amount</u>", and remove the overstrike over "not exceeding five mills."

Page 7, line 9, remove the overstrike over "not exceeding"

- Page 7, line 10, remove the overstrike over "the limitation in subsection", after "5" insert "<u>3</u>", remove the overstrike over "of section 57-15-12.2", and remove "within the general fund levy authority of"
- Page 7, line 11, remove "section 57-15-12"
- Page 7, line 13, remove the overstrike over "The tax is to be levied, spread, and collected in the same"

Page 7, remove the overstrike over lines 14 through 21

Page 9, after line 28, insert:

"SECTION 12. REPEAL. Section 57-13-37 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed."

Renumber accordingly